PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6203038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALLSTATS I/O OY	01/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	8X8, INC.
Street Address:	675 CREEKSIDE WAY
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10333996
Application Number:	16421549
Application Number:	15706813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6516866633

Email: kwaltigney@ip-firm.com

Correspondent Name: CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC

Address Line 1: 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE, STE 100

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8X8S.601US2-602US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. CRAWFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Crawford/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Callstats_8x8#page1.tif source=Assignment_Callstats_8x8#page2.tif source=Assignment_Callstats_8x8#page3.tif source=Assignment_Callstats_8x8#page4.tif

PATENT 506156305 REEL: 053225 FRAME: 0119

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, a Company established or doing business in Finland under the name "CALLSTATS I/O Oy" bearing the Finnish Business Identification number (FIN: y-tunnus) 2618223-6 has been declared bankrupt by the District Court of Helsinki 18 November 2019, and Ofli Kärkkäinen has been appointed as the bankruptcy estate administrator ("Administrator"), under the Bankruptcy Laws of Finland, (c/o Sivenius, Suvanto & Co Oy, Mannerheimintie 15 A, 00260 Helsinki, Finland, the bankruptcy estate bearing the Finnish Business Identification number (FIN: y-tunnus) 3099888-7 for acting on behalf of Company (and all assets of the Company as "Bankruptcy Estate", "Seller" and "Assignor", duly represented herein by Administrator Olli Kärkkäinen), and said Bankruptcy Estate has acquired full title, right and interest in certain Intellectual Property (including but not limited to patent(s), patent application(s), trademark(s), trademark application(s), registered/granted trademark(s), drafted patent applications and domain name(s) and including any and all foreign or domestic counterpart assets stemming from said Intellectual Property) as identified in and/or through the attached Exhibit:

WHEREAS, said "Bankruptcy Estate" (also as "Seller" and/or "Assignor") desires to transfer the full title, right and interest in said Intellectual Property, as identified in and/or through the attached Exhibit:

WHEREAS, 8x8, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 2125 O'Nel Drive, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from "Bankruptcy Estate" (also as "Seller" and/or "Assignor") the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Intellectual Property as identified in and/or through the attached Exhibit 1;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I as Administrator and acting under the Bankruptcy Laws of Finland, hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, as may be applicable also include as part of said transfer the right to claim any priority to earlier filings for said Intellectual Property, any all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified said Intellectual Property claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, any and all patent(s), any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to any of the patent(s) and any of the trademark(s), and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director/Officer of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue and/or register said Intellectual Property and afford such similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers (associated with said Intellectual Property) when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

DH DH

PATENT REEL: 053225 FRAME: 0120 Page 2 of 4

I represent to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation, or proceeding.

AND, in conclusion we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date 21st January 2020

On behalf of Administrator and Bankruptcy Estate (and Seller and/or Assignor), Sivenius, Suvanto & Co Oy, Mannerheimintie 15 A, 00260 Helsinki, Finland, bearing the Finnish Business Identification number (FIN: y-tunnus) 3099888-7, duly represented herein by Administrator Olli Kärkkäinen

January 24, 2020 Date Darren Hakeman

Print Name: Print Title: On behalf of 8x8, Inc.

See Exhibit (including two sheets on pages 3-4)

Page 3 of 4

Exhibit (two pages, for transfer of intellectual property from Assignor to Assignee)

Patents and pending patent applications:

- (A) WO EP US CA IL <u>US10333996B2</u> Varun Singh CALLSTATS I/O Oy Methods and systems for analyzing streaming media sessions Priority 2016-10-14 • Filed 2016-10-14 • Granted 2019-06-25 • Published 2019-06-25
- (8) WO US <u>US20190089762A1</u> Varun Singh CALLSTATS I/O Oy Methods and systems for improving quality of digital communication in ... Priority 2017-09-18 • Filed 2017-09-18 • Published 2019-03-21
- (C) US <u>US20190281103A1</u> Varun Singh CALLSTATS I/O Oy Methods and systems for improving performance of streaming media sessions Priority 2016-10-14 * Filed 2019-05-24 * Published 2019-09-12
- (D) Other/related patents, pending patent applications are identified on the following sheet (Exhibit-2)

Trademarks (including tradenames) and/or trademark applications

(E) The logo, trademark and/or tradename "CALLSTATS.IO" as used and/or registered in the USA, in EUROPE and in China, respectively as Registration Nos. 5651865, EUTM 015528466, and G1358701 (015528466).

Drafted (but not yet filed) patent applications

- (F) Patent application identified by Docket No. CALLSTATS0003, by Varun Singh as first named inventor, and with working Title "Method and system for automatically caching data based on media quality". Other authors: Joerg Ott
- (6) Patent application identified by Docket No. CALLSTATS0005, by Varun Singh as first named inventor, and with working Title "Method and system for automatically creating and updating alerts using Machine Learning (AI for quality monitoring)". Other authors: Joerg Ott, Lennart Schulte, Navid Khazajadeh.

Domain names

- (H) callstats.io, http://whois.domaintools.com/callstats.io. Registered with Gandi.net
- (1) dialogue.jo, http://whois.domaintools.com/dialogue.jo. Registered with 101domains

DH //

PATENT

REEL: 053225 FRAME: 0122

Page 4 of 4

Exhibit-2 (table below identifies other/related patents, pending patent applications)

Seference	Matter Irms	Assessing the Story	Eding Oaks Lounder of Ellins	Destroyed and Str.		,
CalktataCONTER	Civininal	(1434743478	Thing was warreng or ring	180000000000000000000000000000000000000	100 mil 100 1	Straint Caste
		************	Con against the	437476W 1263393	U242U339U38	01.23/6329
Cadistats(X)1PCT	PCTApplication	PCT/F12017/050602	3/23/2017 WWG	WO2018/069568		
Callstats(X01EP	FereignFillngs	ER17188130.3	8/28/2017 EUPO / EPO	EP 3.3 100000	EP3330000	8/7/2019
CallstatsOXXXUS	Original	2515706213	9/18/2017 USA	(1520190089762)		
Callstats(NO2PC)	PCTApplication	#C1/F(2018/050622	3/4/2018 WIPD	WOJO19/083321		
Calistatis2011.CA	Mational	CA3035274	8/28/2017 CA - Canada		CA3035374	11/12/2019
CaffedateOOIII	Rational	1265819	8/28/2017 IL - forael			
Calistatish0&PCT	PCTApplication	PCT/F12019/050405	5/24/2019 WIPO			
Callstats0031352	Continuation in Part	11516421549	10/14/2016 USA	05,701967,81103		
Calistation)[PGB	EPValidation	EP17188130.3	8/28/2017 58 - UX	£93310000	£93310000	8/7/2019
Calistats001£PFR	EPvalidation	EP17188130.3	8/28/2017 FR - France	EP33 JOOO	6933,0000	8/7/2019
CallstateOOLEPDE	EPValidation	(P17188130,3	8/28/2017 Of - Germany	EP3310000	EP 3310000	8/7/2019
Calistaticological	EPValidation	EP17188130,3	8/28/2017 FI - Finland	EP3310000	EP3310000	8/7/2019
CalistatsO01EPSE	EPValidation	FP17128130.3	8/28/2017 SE - Sweden	£P3310000	EP3310000	8/7/2019
Callstats(X)1EPES	EPValidation	FP17188130.3	8/28/2017 ES - Spain	EP3310000	EP3310800	8/7/2019
CellstatelX11.0519A Trademark	Trademark	0579213623	12/3/2016 USA		055651865	1/15/2019
Calistate/201EUTM Trademark	Trademark	1070A015528466	0/30/0018 EUPO / 6PO		8U(RAC)5523466	12/9/2016

PATENT

REEL: 053225 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 07/16/2020